Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LA4128ZC-75TN100E Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

41
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Automotive Disclaimer
Products are not designed, intended or warranted to be fail-safe and are not designed, intended or warranted for
use in applications related to the deployment of airbags. Further, products are not intended to be used, designed or
warranted for use in applications that affect the control of the vehicle unless there is a fail-safe or redundancy fea-
ture and also a warning signal to the operator of the vehicle upon failure. Use of products in such applications is
fully at the risk of the customer, subject to applicable laws and regulations governing limitations on product liability.
For Further Information
In addition to this data sheet, the following technical notes may be helpful when designing with the LA-ispMACH
4000V/Z automotive family:
• TN1004, ispMACH 4000 Timing Model Design and Usage Guidelines
• TN1005, Power Estimation in ispMACH 4000V/B/C/Z Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LA4032V
LA4032V-75TN48E 32 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 E
LA4032V-75TN44E 32 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 E
LA4064V
LA4064V-75TN100E 64 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
LA4064V-75TN48E 64 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 E
LA4064V-75TN44E 64 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 E
LA4128V
LA4128V-75TN144E 128 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 144 96 E
LA4128V-75TN128E 128 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 E
LA4128V-75TN100E 128 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
LA4032Z LA4032ZC-75TN48E 32 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 E
LA4064Z
LA4064ZC-75TN100E 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
LA4064ZC-75TN48E 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 E
LA4128Z LA4128ZC-75TN100E 128 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
Device Number
4032 = 32 Macrocells
4064 = 64 Macrocells
4128 = 128 Macrocells
LA  XXXX XX – XX XX XXX X
Power
Blank = Low Power
Z = Zero Power
Supply Voltage
V = 3.3V
C = 1.8V
Device Family
Speed
75 = 7.5ns
Pin/Ball Count
    44 (1.0mm thickness)